

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.29718-29719/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2012 in WP No.944/2006 dated 21/12/2012 in RP No.88/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

SHAIKH MOHAMMAD MURGHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, these matters are adjourned for four weeks.

|(Anita Malhotra)
|Sr.PA

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|