

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
29718-29719/2013

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/05/2012
in WP No. 944/2006,21/12/2012 in RP No. 88/2012,21/12/2012 in WP
No. 944/2006 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

SHAIKH MOHAMMAD MURGHARY (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
office report)

Date : 14/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A.Sundram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.N.Jha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. C.A.Sundram, learned
senior counsel for the petitioner, post on 20.11.2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

Shashi Sareen

Date: 2014.11.15

06:06:04 ALMT

Court Master

Court Master

Reason: